
Dickinson State (ND) (11-8) -vs- Midland (14-6)
3/11/2026 at Tucson, Ariz.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Campbell Petrick (6-3)
Loss: Reannan Butler (2-3)
HBP: Hope Fath
PB: Brooke Lijewski (2)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dickinson State (ND) 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 5 7 2
Midland 5 2 1 0 0 1 X 9 12 3

Dickinson State (ND) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stocktyn Stevenson ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Viennah Meyer dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ayaka Tajima ph 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
Celina Wilharm 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Brooke Lijewski c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Octavia Meyer 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Kiley Hubby 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Izzy Kelly pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bailee Mitchell lf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Jessa Duggan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allyson Farrington cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ashlee Potter rf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Reannan Butler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reagan King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hope Fath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 7 4 5 2 10

2B: Ayaka Tajima (1); Octavia Meyer (1); Kiley Hubby (1)
SH: Ashlee Potter (1)
SB: Stocktyn Stevenson (1)
E: Reagan King (1); Hope Fath (1)

Midland 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grace Behrns rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Emma Hodnet 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alexis Shepherd dp 2 2 1 0 2 1 3
Jaidan Wehrle ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Isabelle Pagan 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Jayci Reimers 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
    Charlee Wegner pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
MaKenna Watkins lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Paxton Mitties pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danielle Schoby c 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Brie Lively ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sophie De Rouin cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
Campbell Petrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 12 9 2 3 8

2B: Isabelle Pagan (1); MaKenna Watkins (2); Danielle Schoby (1)
SH: Sophie De Rouin (1)
SB: Jaidan Wehrle (1); Jayci Reimers (1)
HBP: Danielle Schoby (1)
E: Isabelle Pagan (1); Jayci Reimers (1); Campbell Petrick (1)

Dickinson State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reannan Butler (L, 2-3) 0.1 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 –
Reagan King 2.2 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 6 1 –
Hope Fath 3.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 13 15 5 2 –
Totals 12 9 8 2 3 0 0 1 0 31 35 11 4

Midland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Campbell Petrick (W, 6-3) 7.0 7 5 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 30 36 12 7 –
Totals 7 5 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 30 36 12 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 1st DSU MID
Stocktyn Stevenson walked (0-0). 0 0
Viennah Meyer struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Celina Wilharm popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Stocktyn Stevenson stole second. 0 0
Brooke Lijewski walked (0-0). 0 0
Octavia Meyer grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Midland - Bottom of 1st DSU MID
Grace Behrns singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Emma Hodnet grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Alexis Shepherd singled to center field, advanced to second (0-0); Grace Behrns advanced to third. 0 0
Jaidan Wehrle singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Alexis Shepherd advanced to third; Grace Behrns scored. 0 1
Jaidan Wehrle stole second. 0 1
Isabelle Pagan doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jaidan Wehrle advanced to third; Alexis Shepherd scored. 0 2
Jayci Reimers singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Isabelle Pagan advanced to third; Jaidan Wehrle scored. 0 3
Jayci Reimers stole second. 0 3
Reagan King to p for Reannan Butler. 0 3
MaKenna Watkins struck out swinging (0-0). 0 3
Danielle Schoby doubled to second base, 2 RBI (0-0); Jayci Reimers scored; Isabelle Pagan scored. 0 5
Sophie De Rouin popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 5

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 2nd DSU MID
Kiley Hubby popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 5
Bailee Mitchell reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 0 5
Allyson Farrington singled to left field (0-0); Bailee Mitchell advanced to second. 0 5
Ashlee Potter walked (0-0); Allyson Farrington advanced to second; Bailee Mitchell advanced to third. 0 5
Stocktyn Stevenson singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Ashlee Potter advanced to second; Allyson Farrington
advanced to third; Bailee Mitchell scored, unearned. 1 5
Viennah Meyer flied out to rf (0-0). 1 5
Celina Wilharm grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 5

Midland - Bottom of 2nd DSU MID
Grace Behrns singled to center field (0-0). 1 5
Emma Hodnet flied out to rf (0-0). 1 5
Alexis Shepherd walked (0-0); Grace Behrns advanced to second. 1 5
Jaidan Wehrle lined out to ss (0-0). 1 5
Alexis Shepherd advanced to second; Grace Behrns advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 5
Isabelle Pagan singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Alexis Shepherd scored, unearned; Grace Behrns scored. 1 7
Jayci Reimers flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 3rd DSU MID
Brooke Lijewski grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 7
Octavia Meyer lined out to cf (0-0). 1 7
Kiley Hubby lined out to lf (0-0). 1 7

Midland - Bottom of 3rd DSU MID
MaKenna Watkins doubled to left field (0-0). 1 7
Brie Lively pinch hit for Danielle Schoby. 1 7
Brie Lively reached first on an error by p (0-0); MaKenna Watkins advanced to third. 1 7
Sophie De Rouin grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Brie Lively advanced to second; MaKenna
Watkins scored. 1 8
Grace Behrns popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 8



Emma Hodnet flied out to lf (0-0). 1 8
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 4th DSU MID
Danielle Schoby to c for Brie Lively. 1 8
Bailee Mitchell grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 8
Allyson Farrington reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 1 8
Ashlee Potter out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Allyson Farrington advanced to second. 1 8
Stocktyn Stevenson reached first on an error by p, advanced to second (0-0); Allyson Farrington scored,
unearned. 2 8
Ayaka Tajima pinch hit for Viennah Meyer. 2 8
Ayaka Tajima doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Stocktyn Stevenson scored, unearned. 3 8
Celina Wilharm grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 8

Midland - Bottom of 4th DSU MID
Hope Fath to p for Reagan King. 3 8
Alexis Shepherd walked (0-0). 3 8
Jaidan Wehrle lined out to rf (0-0). 3 8
Alexis Shepherd advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 8
Isabelle Pagan grounded out to ss (0-0); Alexis Shepherd advanced to third. 3 8
Jayci Reimers grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 8

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 5th DSU MID
Brooke Lijewski flied out to rf (0-0). 3 8
Octavia Meyer doubled to center field (0-0). 3 8
Kiley Hubby doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Octavia Meyer scored. 4 8
Izzy Kelly pinch ran for Kiley Hubby. 4 8
Bailee Mitchell struck out looking (0-0). 4 8
Allyson Farrington walked (0-0). 4 8
Ashlee Potter walked (0-0); Allyson Farrington advanced to second; Izzy Kelly advanced to third. 4 8
Stocktyn Stevenson singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Ashlee Potter advanced to second; Allyson Farrington
advanced to third; Izzy Kelly scored. 5 8
Ayaka Tajima popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 8

Midland - Bottom of 5th DSU MID
Kiley Hubby to 3b for Izzy Kelly. 5 8
MaKenna Watkins flied out to rf (0-0). 5 8
Danielle Schoby hit by pitch (0-0). 5 8
Sophie De Rouin singled to right field (0-0); Danielle Schoby advanced to second. 5 8
Grace Behrns popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 8
Emma Hodnet reached first on an error by p (0-0); Sophie De Rouin advanced to second; Danielle Schoby
advanced to third. 5 8
Alexis Shepherd struck out swinging (0-0). 5 8

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 6th DSU MID
Celina Wilharm flied out to rf (0-0). 5 8
Brooke Lijewski singled to center field (0-0). 5 8
Octavia Meyer grounded out to 2b (0-0); Brooke Lijewski advanced to second. 5 8
Kiley Hubby flied out to cf (0-0). 5 8

Midland - Bottom of 6th DSU MID
Jaidan Wehrle struck out looking (0-0). 5 8
Isabelle Pagan lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 8
Jayci Reimers singled to center field (0-0). 5 8
Charlee Wegner pinch ran for Jayci Reimers. 5 8
MaKenna Watkins doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Charlee Wegner scored. 5 9



Paxton Mitties pinch ran for MaKenna Watkins. 5 9
Danielle Schoby flied out to cf (0-0). 5 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Top of 7th DSU MID
Jayci Reimers to 2b for Charlee Wegner. 5 9
MaKenna Watkins to lf for Paxton Mitties. 5 9
Jessa Duggan pinch hit for Bailee Mitchell. 5 9
Jessa Duggan flied out to rf (0-0). 5 9
Allyson Farrington flied out to lf (0-0). 5 9
Ashlee Potter popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 9

Midland - Bottom of 7th DSU MID


